Waste CoNNECTIONS INC.
Connect with the Futitre®
Waste Connections of California, Inc. d/bfa
Amader Disposal Servica
P.O. Box 1270
biamond Springs, CA 95619
(630) 626-4141

Ms. Gerri Silva

Director, Environmental Services
County of El Dorado

2850 Fairlane Court, Bldg. C
Placerville, CA 95667

Re: Annual CP1 Adjustment
June 28, 2012
Dear Ms. Silva,

Pursuant to the First Amendment Of Solid Waste Services Agreement effective July 1% 2012, and based on
our verbal agreement that such Amendment be completed before requesting a rate adjustment, and with the
Amendment now executed, we are formally requesting a rate adjustment based on the California CPI for the
point to paint period of December 2010 tc December 2011 as per the above referenced Amendment. We
have attached a copy of the Division of Labor Stafistic and Research CPI calculator as the reference. As you
will see, the increase in the Consumer Price Index N All ltems N All Urban Consumers - California for the
point to point period of December 2010 to December 2011, was 2.4%. Per the terms of the Amendment we
are requesting a change of 2.4% effective October 1, 2012.

We appreciate your co-operation and look forward to hearing from you. If you have any questions or need
further information, please feel free to contact me at (530} 295 2816.

con f Van Dl

Susan L. VanDelind

Divisional Vice President
Waste Connections of California, Inc. d/b/a
El Dorado Disposal Services

Cc: Ron Mittelstaedt
Rob Nielsen
John Perkey

12-0870B 1 of 3
{00048907.DOC. }



:PD-U‘I.

X -ko ?3\:\"(

CALIFORNIA CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (1955-2011)

ALL ITEMS {1982-1984=100)

Urban Wage

Year Month 032:1::12?5 Earners and

Clerical Workers
2011 Anpnual 232,930 226.364
2011 December | (232985 226.170
2011 October 234,317 227.713
2011 August 233.256 226.427
2011 June 233,285 226,715
2011 April 234113 228.118
2011 February 230.338 223,663
2010 Annual 226,919 219.714
2010 December (227.487.) 220.693
210 Octobar 227.737 220.562
2010 August 227.401 220,109
2010 June 227113 219.740
2010 April 227.007 219.802
2010 February 225.626 218.289
2009 Annual 224110 216.292
2009 Degembar 224.348 217.142
2009 October 226,035 218.458
2009 August 225,438 217,743
2009 June 224,994 217.322
2009 April 222.8686 214.689
2009 February 222181 214017
2008 Annual 224.807 217.648
2008 Dacember 219.775 211.518
2008 October 226.572 219.161
2008 August 228.024 220.846
2008 June 228.324 221.798
2008 April 224.323 217.587
2008 February 221.357 214121
2007 Annual 217.424 209,876
2007 Degember 210,593 212,568
2007 QOctober 218,959 211.522
2007 August 217.480 209.663
2007 June 217.404 209,859
2007 April 217.704 210.187
2007 February 214.910 206.894
2006 Annual 210.5 203.3
2008 December 211.0 203.4
2006 Ogtober 211.8 204.0
2006 August 212.0 2056.2
2006 June 2109 204.2
2006 Aprll - 210,58 203.2
2006 February 207.8 200.4
2005 Annual 2026 185.9

12-0870 B 2 of 3



£l Dorado (ADS) CPi Rate Change Rate Increase

Residential Service Monthly  Quarterly
$18.10 $54.30
$21.75 $65.24
$26.77 $80.32
$35.43 5106.29
$44.09 $132.27
$52.75 $158.25
861.41 5184.23
$32.90 $98.70
$18.10 $54.30
$16.29 $48.87
$24.09 $72.28
$19.57 $58.72
$26.77 $80.32

: $29.61 $88.83

32 Gal Bag

Maonthly  Quarterly
$18.54 555.61
522.27 $66.81
527.41 582.24
$36.28  $108.85
545,15 5135.45
$54.02 5162.05
562.88 5188.65
$33.69 5101.07
$18.54 $55.61
$16.68 $50.04
524.67 $74.01
$20.04 $60.13
527.41 582.24
§30.32 590.96

32 Gal Can

45 Gal Can

(2) 32 Gal Cans
{3) 32 Gal Cans
(4) 32 Gal Cans
(5) 32 Gal Cans
(6) 32 Gal Cans
96 Gal Cart
Additional 32 Gal Can
32GL1IWSEN
32GL2WSR
45GL1IWSR
64GLIW
96GL1WSR

Residential Extra Garbage / 32 Gal Bags

He =l

i

Commercia

1 Yard Rear load Bin 7111
1.5 Yard Rear load Bin S  106.70
2 Yard Rear [oad Bin $  142.29
6 Yard Front Load Bin § 213.43

Allowed  Overage
Haul Disposal  Topnage Per Ton

5127.82 5139.92 1Ton 578.20
5197.47 $155.20 2Tons 578.20
$203.50 $221.16 3.5 Tons $78.20
5221.90 5404.26 S Tons $78.20

Allowed QOverage

Haul bisposal  Tonnage Per Ton
5130.89 5143.28 1Ton 580.08
$202.21 $158.93 2 Tons 580.08
$208.39 $226.46 3.5 Tons 580.08
5227.23 $413.96 5Tons 580.08

Roll Off Service

6 Yard
10 Yard

Demurrage Per Day Charge $3.74 53.83

12-0870 B 3 of 3





